
'l-fRGWCPR/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
~~fq'l.fllT/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

fcrnni ~~ ~~~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
f.1l:ITur ~ 3f:FafUT Wl/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

f.n:ITur ~ 3f:FafUT >l"'l.fllT-'tifcl~I~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
ffi'<>ct1dlj~l01/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ ~./Ph. No.0471 - 2565669 I 2565726). 

f-t:rf9?J 3f1lt;Tur ~ IDAJINOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

MM#10 

~I Dt. 09.05.2024 

~ "$ ~ <P't 3fR ~ r.liJRIRSld Cf>ltif "$ ~ ~-~ mxT 31l""le!l~""l f.lfcl~l~ ~ <P't ~~I On behalf of the President of India, online 
tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following work. 

w. ~. ~/Description ~/Details 
Sl. ( 1) 
No. 
1. Cf5l1f Cf5T ~/Title of work ~ CTtlt cfi'r ~ c); ~ ct'1 (! t~ Q t~ t7l c=rm 'til Q CH Q t~ ~~~311 $ Q t~ ~ Jt 11 o c);cfr 3fR 11 c);cfr ~ -R~rc=IT c); 

~ lJCi 3f¥~ I Operation & Maintenance of 110 kV & 11 kV Substations in VSSC and CMSE I 
IISU for a period of one year. 

2. ~-~~~.I E-Tender fcl~'8~"{Hflt:ill~l01\il1t~03/17/2024-25 ~ 09.05.2024 
Notice No. VSSC/CMG/E03/17/2024-25 Dated 09.05.2024 

3. ~"ilcft~ 31'j)l0llf.id ~140 .85 "e!R9/Lakhs 
"ffill(JI Estimate cost put to 
tender 

4. Cf511f~~cp'lfc@r 1 ("QC:fi/One) crtlt/year 
Period of completion 

5. ~"Gfm~ (~~J..JSI) ~.81 ,700.00 
Earnest money deposit 
(EMD) 

\SI\3"1(:1ts m cp'l J.fClRr I Period for ~ "{q~Cf)~OI I Bid cia rifications: ~ ~'* <tt m 1 ~31T q>) ~ I 
downloading: ~ 10.05.2024, 10.00 11.05.2024, 9.00 ~/hrs. ~Ito ~ Receipt of tenders: Opening of tenders: 

~/hrs. ~/to ~ 23.05.2024, 23.00 124.05.2024,12.00 ~/hrs. ~ 21 .o5.2024 em ~ 29.05.2024 em 
~/hrs. 23.00 ~/hrs. 15.00 ~/hrs. 



2. ~if 1-fTTT ·AA ~~~I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:-
~ cp) f.1;Jif!ffi1C'1 ~ cp) ~~WIT I The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

w.~. 
Sl. No. 

wa. 

~I 
Note: 

lift/b. 

JiH~\?1 Eligibility Criteria 

. U'«tcftCf''{DI Clft JfFcm ~ '$ ~ ~ 
cp) ~ t?l~<m9 ~ ~ ~ '$ ~ ~ 
\3fffiffi1C'11'j'{"il'{ m cp1 tictliSiiJI'icp ~ if ~ 
fcpm i3fAT ~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. cfR ~ Cf>Tlf. ~ ~ qft 'ffilTC'1" ~ 
'ffilTC'1" '$ 40% ~ cpl1 1 m!Three similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost (tiT/or) 
ii. eft ~ Cf>Tlf. ftAif ~ qft 'ffilTC'1" ~ 
'ffilTC'1" '$ 60%~ Cf?l11 m!Two similar works each 
c·osting not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
(tiT/or) 
iii . -qcp ~ cm<f, ~ 'ffilTC'1" ~ 'ffilTC'1" $ 
80% ~ Cf?l11 m;one similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

'QliTUT I 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 
~CfR'~~~ITobe 

scanned & uploaded) 

Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

n) ~ 'Q'1'fVIT IDTI 'iJlffi m Q5t ~ 
UJOJIDiq51 $ mtr c!l\SlQ'{"l UJOJIDiq51 (Wo 
lR~~) ~ a'iliii~QI 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

i. ~ cnr<t ~ JIT~ro ~ 11 o $eft 34Ch'I:Ut'i ~ m:~. qilalUf c=r~ Cl'idfr~~ (<rr) 11 o 
~ 'f(6T-R~Icf ~ Uillt>kl t:!Ci ~alUT ~ cnr<t I Similar work shall mean works like 
installation, testing and commissioning of 110 kV equipments (OR) operation & 
maintenance of 110 kV substation. 

ii. ~ rnt <m ~. $ <"11~fBc:p ~if 7% 'Qf(r Clft m£.fRUT ~ ~ cil<9l=ct:ft 
cpB 1R ~ 'ffilTC'1" ~ dcP m i3fAT ~. ~ lfURT cm<t ~ ~ q5t ~ ~ 
~ '$ U =«1Jl Cf''{ 01 Clft JfFcm ~ 'dcP Q5t ~I 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. \jq-Cf)W £11~9)Cki ~'$~if Cf'l£1fj:qC'1 cm<t 'QBRIT/~('{jjcp'"j '$ ~ ~ ~ mrrr, 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility 1 
evaluation. 

~ ~arur ~ 'ffill/ Applicable only ~ (ftfT ~ ciGflct>'{DI ~ qft 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ Cf~ 'Qf(r I Copies of PF and ESI 
~~ cji;Jflc:p{OI 'QFrr ~ 1 Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration. 



r 

~/c. Wcn>r fclWJ COflif ~ ~ ~: ~ ~ fcrqcl fifclC\ICfll{ ¢ <>l l$flc-fl 
Applicable for electrical works only: c3r \Uil fU1 (1 m1 
cill <>i~ctl~ ¢ qJ'fl' ~ <rr '{l'Jll' fcrwr ~ GRT Certified copy of valid EHT electrical 

~ 3ftt:r em nm ~ ¢ ~ ~ ~ contractor's license. 

fifclc;ICflR c>ll$flr:-fl EJcn' ~I 
The bidder shall possess valid EHT electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category issued by Central or State Electricity 
Authority. 

3. f.ifcRJ ~ ~ q\Jlhpd (ftfl ~ ~ ~ cpf 1fTdfT CfR' ~ ~'«"118\!1 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO ?:fT www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO 8cii'tll~c ~ \5113"1~l\S 'FcP<:fr \JIT m 
~I~ q\Jllc:p'(UJ iiffiiffiijijT 1344#1 acil~l~c "q"i'jiTff#tl %-1)ca;~~~~WtPmRf 
~~ Rl~~\5 'Cf51~~1 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard. in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fP.e is payable to M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. ~ ('('«"118'!11' 'Cf5l \5113 "1~'1\5 ~ 1iBf ~ f.i~C'tiCl?l'< cp) ~ WTR ~ 'Ql?f ~ '&T ~I f.i~~IC$1'< 
&RT ~ ~ ~ ~'«"118\!1 (f(Q'ffiCt fq'J.f!TT &RT 'tlCtllrqd ~~I ~ '4'l1TI rn:rr fcl? ~ -311Cf!'<tlcl'>dl 
'Cf5l ~ ~ ~ ~ m ~ ~ 'Cf5l "& 'FcP<:rr ~ 1 

Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer elig ible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) ~~ ~ m~ 134qCk1 w 1 ~ ~f.ife=~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 'GP"fT ~. l01trr ~ 'GP"fT 1 ~ \Jll"fT 
~I 'ffim ~. cf1Q'tlQ'tl:J1, Tim. ffi'<lCI~d~- 695 022 ~ ;wr 1R ~ -3i'j)fJj"i!d ~ &RT \Jf'RT 
~~(<!f)~ -311§fild ~ &RT '\JfRT ~ 1fi'W ~ XC'tr ~~~~I ~ 'GP"fT ~. 
~ 'Ql1{f ~ Cl?'t ~ fflfil ~ 18o ~ (iCp 'J18f ~ 1 ~ ~. ilm ~ XC'tr ~ ~ \Jffifi ~ m 
~ ~ 'Cf5l ~ Wt ~ "1Cf5 d)c:p'( 01 fcp<:rr '\jffQTIT -3{R ~ f.i~ ~JCj? iil' ~ ~ ~ qft qrcffit 
fq'J.f!TT &RT ~ I ~ 8 <h;if.i Cf5 XC'tr ~ Cf>'t ~I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is 
furnished , the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I electronically by the Department. 
b) f.iFctC'tT 'ffillCl I~~ WC cpr crrcrT ¢'<~ <118 Ql"IQ~QA{ ~ 'Cf5l QAQ*lQA{ '\3'W1T -3IT'tffi' ~I 
~ 'WQ1 q\Jllc:p'(UI UAIDI4?1 'tlT fflfffi '\3'W1T ~ ('tt~) I ~ 'QCt 'ffi'J1 ~ ~ 
(Wcft~)!CP!R ~ I "<Tfr:r ~ ~ ~ (~~) I ~·~~qc 'QCi ~ f.i~ ?:fT 
QJ1Q~QA{~&RT~~-3Plf.rcm<:r&RT\Jf'RT q\Jllc:p'(OI UJ1 1014?1 ~~~~ ~I 
UAI OJ 4?1 ~ Clft Fr:ffi ~I~ 11{ Fr:ffi ~ ClCB' ~tl' ~~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) I Coir Board I National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 



Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 

7. a)~ (f}T ~ m~. ~ ~ 'P't ~ ~ ~ ~ q;) "l:IT ~ ~. \jq ~~. f.imur "QCt 
~afUT ~~-~. d1Qt!lNl~.-~ il? cf>ltlkl£1 -q, ~ CfCP if%,~~ I m tfRc q;) <Rl<:rcrr 
~. ~ fcpm \jjRf ~~ m?; ~ ~ 'P't f.1<:Rr ~ JfR ~"CPT m ~ ~ ~~ ~ 
IDl<f ~ ip't ~~en~ q;) mOO cTRLR ~ fcpm ~I 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tendsr, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 
b)~ "ffiTRT~ -q we (f}T ~ <'M~C.11(9 QAL{tll{A~ ~ q;) l{JO!Qt!QJO!{ ~ -3ITWX ~I 
~ ~ cj\Jftc:p'(UI I'IJO!IU14?1 "Ql cj\Jf)Cf)'(UI I'IJOOIIU14?1 \.PR" ~ 5~) -q ~dl'jtll'< J.tji'IJO!IfUI(l mi "Ofc1 
~ cpx;fi ~I \34q® ~II'IJOOIIU14?1 cp't ~ "Ofc1 \jq ~tfR. frliifor "QCf ~afUT ~~-~. 
cf1 Qtl Qtl~, p,· , fd'<lcFid gxJO! i)? Cf>ltlf('l q -q ~ ~ cp't f.i<:Rr fafQ q;) d"?.IT ~ 1:R m ~ ~ 
~ cpx;ft 1 m?; ~ ~ 'P't ~ ~ q;l d?.IT ~ LR m ~ ~ -m= "Ofc1 IDl<f ~~ 
~eft mmT 1:R ~ mcncf q;) ~ fcP"rrr ~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para S(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

8. ~ ~ Cf)'t ~ ~ q;) ~ ~~ ~ ~ Cf)'(~clld f."lfcl~ICf>l-<")i Cf)'t (1¢;\1¢1 "QCf qlfUI~Cf) 
M M ~~ C1Cf)rflCf>1 "QCt qlfUI~ct> M M -urR LR 3fT1T ~ mftarr 1 sr~ict>'"l ~ ~~ 
(1Cf) ;j1 <f?1 "QCt q I fUI ~Cf) M i)? li~ ict> 'i i)? ~. PI Fcl ~I Cf) I'< -~Rn:f~(j· ~ T"f"Q" ~'&II ~ii q}f ~ ~ 
~ ~afUT fcpm ~I "llf?; "4Tm TftiT fcl? em{ frrf<ro ~ JO!Hd"? cf>T ~ ~ CfR<tt en~~~~ 
J.t~Cf)lx ~ <ft ~ ~ ~ ~ q;) 3fT1T 'P't -mwm ~ ~ ~ fcl?m \JlTQTIT 1 ~ ~. ~ 
~ (~ Plfcl~ICf>l'<")i q;) ~ ~ <ft ~) q;) JfWT ~. ~ ~ Pli~~ICf>l~· cp't M ~\ill 
~ecrur d"?.IT (1ct>rflCf>1SI~iCf5'"l il? tfRR mn:r "QT'Q ~ Jflx ~ ~r.m=IT il? ~ 3rri1 'P't ~ 
'P't~l 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny I evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. ~ '{ifcl~ICf>l'< cp't ~ ~ q;) f."l&llcH 1"fTffi -q q~qfcfu fcl?m ~I ~cp; ~ LR, ~ 
warr \jfJOjT -q q~q Rf(j ftmrr ~ 1 ~ m il? 'lfR1R ~we il? 11Tl1ffi -q, lBr 1 ~ ~ 
em mtr<1 il? ~ ~. ~ qx ~ ~ ~ ffillclit5f 2% ~ qx JfWT fri&~l~'i 1"fTffi 1RWf 'P't 
urAt~l 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 



.. 

Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I 
Engineer-SF I Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present securi~y advice, the 
contractors I supervisors personal vehicles will· not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. 'l1RC1 ~ ~ cp't JfR" # ~ ~ Cflxqc:m11 ~ ~ ZIT f<mtt J.P:r ~ Cf?T «ftCfll'< 
~ ~ ~&r ~% JtR ~ Cf)R1JT ~ ~ ~ ZIT ID"C(f ~ift f.ifqcJJil CJ?T ~ m Cf?T ~ 
~ 1 ~ f.iR1~1Q \jj) ~ u CJ?T ~ ~ ~ m ZIT~~~ f.iR1~1¢1x ~ ~l dcil«S( we 
eft ~ , J.i :@1 Cfl I'< CfR" eft~ I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. 'l.fRCl~~cp't JfR"~~~ CflxqqleJI ~~ ~\Jfrttm~~cm<f aft if 
4 ~qd'i I ZIT cm<f cp't l1BIT if ~ Cf?T ~ ~ ~ % Cf~ f.ifcl ~ICfl I'< ~ ~*~ if ~ ~ C'JCff ~ 
~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. 'l1RC1 ~ ~ cp't JfR ~ ~ ~ Cfl'(qqleJI ~ f.ifqcJ CBT ~~~ZIT~ f<mtt ~ 
Cf5) ~ m Cf?T ~ ~% cr~ f.iR1~1Cfllx CJ?T ~ ~ ~ "Q"<" ~ ~ ~ Qtrrr 1 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. ~ ~ ~cq it m<:rar ZIT ~ar ~ # ~ ~ 'Q'EJ-m ~ ~ ~% JtR 2>ct~1x ~ 'Q'EJ
~ ~ cp't Cl?l R-<1 ~I cp't% ~ IDX"nT~o cp't ~ f.ifqcJ J.J'«f!Cfl I'< CfR" eft~ I 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. ~~· Cfl'(qqleJI ~m<:PR&m~-~"Q"<"\JfrttcBT GllqCl l81 ~~ ~~ 
"Cf))m~~Cf?T~~%1 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 

1s. f.iR1~ 1Cfllx cmta:~~~~~~~if~"G111TmcBt ~1'tfeft~~~~ 
JfR ~ Cfllt:Jf;:c:gH mr 1\Ji~~l'< cppfur ~ ~ I~~ '1\Jld1CtJ1 ~~8~1'< %1 \3'# \Ff 
dlfcfdlli Cf?T ~ ~ ~ ~ mrrr \;J) ~ m~ f<mtt ~ m if cpn:r ctR" ~ ~ ZIT \;J) \R$ ~ 
~ ~ JfR \;J) ~EJ fct~ if cppfur '<IG14Gld ~ Cf?T '1\J1d1Ct?1 ~~8~1'< %1 2>1$~1'< IDXT ~ 
~ Cf?T \3 cti'C1'1 m "Q"<" \R$ IDXT "G111T cBt ~ f.ifqcJ ~ CfR" eft~ cr~ ~ f.m<T m-~ 1 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near 
relative is working. He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 



in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this co;1dition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 

17. ~. ~ ~ 1 ~ ~ Pffij~l ~ qft 3ffirn ~ ~ q;+f-~-q)lt 120 ~ "(fCP "fJFtf 
~I ~ ~ Pffij&I<PH ~ ~ ~ ~ 3ftAT 1ffiiTQ CfTtffi "ffirr ~ tiT Pffij&l ctft ~ "!@ 
~u;:il lt WU" q~qJ.:i "<P"«<T ~ uiT fa'lWT, ~'<<PI'< q;) ~<PI'< ~ ~ oT ~'<<PI'< ftlRT ~ 
~ trr \3"Q'TlJ lR q;){ tr&ftffif ~ ftlRT ~ un:rr ~ "$ 50 % (~ wRI~Id) "<PT ~ 
~ "<PT ~~~I ~. Pffij~I<PI'< q;) m ctft g01f.:ffa~1 ll 1fllT ~ ctft ~~eft 
umrftl 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

1a. ~1Rf.lum~"QX, mf.if4~1ct>l'{l~m~"QCP'fRRM~I 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn w ith the successful tenderer. 

19. f.if4~1ct>I~'[RT~~GXlltf~~. ~. \3lll~qi , miT~. w:T~Jfft~~~l 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. dCf>o:ftcp'] ~~m~ ~\)~h~*ltJ q Q'B\JllQ'Bel UJ11UI4;ilCf>'tmd"qt~qft~~ l 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

~ 
\J"tJ ~'iSH 1 ~ Q lit) -"<PFr, ~ Q li ufl 
Deputy Head, CMD-CON, CMG 



aq;::flc6).q 1ffl1futiq; ~ $ m~ Pt~Rtffila 4"R11aG!l $ ~ Clft lit ma Jffifif ctt ~. ~ ~ 
ffl 'tR Pt ~G I q; Fil' q;1 ~=t<ft c:p d ~ 'GJ'T1!1TT I 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 
TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. qcf;"lf.:r~~~~~~mxr"Gfrtt~~m~l 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~~~~~~~mxr"Gfrtt~~~ ~l110145ll 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. "QffiiT ~ "$ ~ m ~ (fm ~ Q~lOJIOI Q?T m cpB Q?T ~'«11~\Jft w:rror I 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. 

4. f.iGft mfVIT IDXT "GJTtt Cf5l<:iT ~ ~ !>'llOJIOI45l e1\4:1Q'8 (-m-o lR Cf>TCPTrJT Q)X) !>'llOJIOI4li "B ~ ~ 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. ~u ~ ({~=ac!l) 2>(})4Hl. $ dl~~·tt ctt ~ 1 
Copy of valid electrical (EHT) contractor's license. 

6. ~ (im ~~ cj\Jftc.p'{ul msrrr "$)" ~~ 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number. 

7. ~ "CP't ~ ~ "$ ~-1 "$ ~ ~tlR ~ ~ fdQ" \3fct1ffi!a ~ ~ .wrfu "$ 
cfRR~mil~"CP't~ ~l?ii\1<&al ~ms-cr~r~n%m"CP't~ (lW~- -{53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53) . 

8. ~It;,$~ I PAN /TAN details. 

9. GfQAT \iJliT ~I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~~~cp't XC'cR@ I Company Profile with details. 

11. \A)Q'8t1 cj\Jflc:p'{OI ~lOJIOI45l IGST registration certificate. 

12. Jii?J~Cfd ~ -qft ~ "&f oT I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

titn:q'{af;Tic /IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~ q;-r ~ ~ ~ 1 ~~ QtiQ:aQ4{ l'l4101Q::I, ~ ~ qft f.1<m ftlfZf 3fR" ~em m ~ ~. \3"Q ~'C.fR. 
f.14fur ~ 3f¥afUT ~~ - ~. ~ ~~ 3{cj"ftaf ~. Tim. ~ tft.3il., RH><H<19)x4 - 695022, m ~ 
Cf)jqf<:'Jq ~ ~m tfi'CAT ~ m m tiRe~ ifuAT ~ , ~ f.'lfa:cJ ~ qft f.1<m ftlfZf ~~em m \Rffi ~ 
~~ ~ "Cfl1 mi W'(f IDLd" ~ qft "GI"Rft t ciT f.'lfa:cJ em mmT <fR 1R ~ f¢m ~I Original document 
of EMD I valid MSME certificate shall be submitted preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED 
POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, 
Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram - 695022, Kerala on 
or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received 
on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer will be summarily 
rejected. 




